2/11/99 COVER SHEET

02-25-1999



orney Docket No. S415.14-0003

2/23/99 COVER SHEET 100973173 ——————————————————————————————————		
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original d	_	
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Lloyd C. Hubbard	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Eloyd C. Hubbard (2) Earl W. Clausen (3)	Name: CHP Medical, Ltd.	
, ,	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 20645 Bayview Court	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City Deephaven State Minnesota ZIP 55331	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
'xecution Date: February 3 and 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,411,706	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: <u>David R. Fairbairn</u> Street Address: <u>Kinney & Lange, P.A.,</u> 312 South Third Street	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00	

02/24/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000077 5411706

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David R. Fairbairn

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

(ISSUED PATENT)

S415.14-0003

WHEREAS, Lloyd C. Hubbard, of 20645 Bayview Court, Excelsior, Minnesota 55331 and Earl W. Clausen of 16489 Ellerdale Lane, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55346 ("Assignors") are the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in the following Patent(s):

U.S. Patent No. 5,411,706, Issued May 2, 1995

WHEREAS, CHP MEDICAL, LTD., ("Assignee") a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having an office and principal place of business at 20645 Bayview Court, Deephaven, Minnesota 55331, is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent(s), for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignors had this transfer not been made.

Signature:	Lloyd C. Hubbard
STATE OF	MINNESOTA)
COUNTY O	F HEMIEPIN)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 10 day of FERRUARY, 1999.

······································
JAMES ABENS
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000 EAL)

Notary Public

Signature: Zarl W. Clausen

STATE OF) ss.
COUNTY OF)

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 3' day of <u>February</u>, 19<u>99</u>

Notary Public

(SEAL)

